

Date: November 12, 2024

To
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Through: NEAPS
Symbol/Security ID: POWERMECH

To
Dept. of Corp. Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Through: BSE Listing Centre
Security Code: 539302

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication regarding Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of newspaper clipping of the un-audited financial results of the Company for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, published today i.e., November 12, 2024, in Financial Express (all editions) and Nava Telangana (Hyderabad edition).

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Power Mech Projects Limited

M. Raghavendra Prasad
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ICSI M. no. A41798

Encl: as above

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED

AN ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018 CERTIFIED COMPANY

Regd. & Corporate Office :
Plot No. 77, Jubilee Enclave, Opp. Hitex,
Madhapur, Hyderabad-500081
Telangana, India
CIN : L74140TG1999PLC032156

Phone : 040-30444444
Fax : 040-30444400
E-mail : info@powermech.net
Website : www.powermechprojects.com



JAS-ANZ



M4570910IN



SAKSOFT LIMITED		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	
	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Income from operations	21,528.95	41,629.57	19,041.07	37,388.30	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,528.13	6,886.35	3,389.13	6,677.14	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,528.13	6,886.35	3,389.13	6,677.14	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,616.23	5,174.85	2,527.74	5,043.09	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,693.89	6,346.14	2,242.35	5,094.30	
Equity Share Capital	1,280.17	1,280.17	1,006.86	1,006.86	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.06	4.08	2.01	4.01	
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.06	4.08	1.95	3.89	
Notes:					
1. Key Standalone financial information					
Income from operations	6,261.06	11,747.78	5,684.74	11,665.05	
Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,355.09	2,046.13	1,137.84	2,197.26	
Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,110.40	1,652.26	893.04	1,736.86	

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 11, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone, Consolidated, Financial Results and the segmental disclosures are available on the Company's website www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

3. Pursuant to the approval of the shareholder in the Annual General Meeting held on August 7, 2024, the Company has issued 2,65,10,250 (Two Crores Sixty Five Lakhs Ten Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each as fully paid up bonus equity shares in the ratio of 1 (One) fully paid Bonus Shares for every 4 (Four) Equity Shares (1/-) held by the Equity Shareholders of the Company as on September 10, 2024 i.e. Record Date. As a result of this, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from Rs. 10,60,41,000 equity shares on 1/- each to Rs. 13,25,51,250 equity shares on Rs. 1/- each. Accordingly, Earnings Per Share (basic and diluted) has been restated for all comparative periods and presented as per Ind AS-33 'Earnings per Share'.

4. During the quarter ended September 2024, Saksoft Limited has signed a share purchase agreement to acquire 100% of Coptes Software Private Limited. The closing had taken place in the month of October 2024 and hence the current quarter results are not impacted.

5. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 11, 2024 has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Rs. 1/- share fully paid up.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Aditya Krishna
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai
 Date: November 11, 2024

EIH Associated Hotels Limited		A MEMBER OF THE OBEROI GROUP		
CIN: L92490TN1983PLC009903				
Registered Office: 1/24, G.S.T. Road, Meenambakkam, Chennai - 600 027				
Ph: +91-44-2234 4747 Fax: +91-44-2234 6699				
Website: www.eihassociatedhotels.in Email: isdho@oberoigroup.com				

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
	3 months ended 30.09.2024 UNAUDITED	6 months ended 30.09.2024 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 30.09.2023 UNAUDITED
1 Total Income from operations	7,511.34	14,408.99	6,181.00
2 Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	697.31	1,180.06	(118.90)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	277.98	760.73	(118.90)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	208.12	566.10	(91.50)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	187.42	558.84	(82.00)
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10 each)	6,093.63	6,093.63	3,046.81
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2024		43,237.16	
8 Earnings per Equity Share on net profit after tax (fully paid up equity share of Rs.10):			
(a) Basic	0.34	0.93	(0.15)
(b) Diluted	0.34	0.93	(0.15)

NOTES

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.eihassociatedhotels.in) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchanges of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meetings held on 11th November 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results.

VIKRAMJIT SINGH OBEROI

Mumbai
 11th November, 2024

MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00052014

POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED		EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024											
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2024 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2024 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2024 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2024 (UnAudited)	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023 (UnAudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	955.46	857.08	914.80	1,812.55	1,760.28	4,059.46	1,035.49	1,007.39	932.49	2,042.89	1,797.62	4,206.65
2	Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	89.69	80.31	80.38	170.00	151.93	370.39	100.90	88.14	80.26	189.05	154.90	382.30
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	89.69	80.31	80.38	170.00	151.93	370.39	100.90	88.14	80.26	189.05	154.90	382.30
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	64.31	57.59	51.37	121.90	99.21	240.64	67.07	60.13	51.27	127.20	102.27	248.07
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) (Attributable to Equity holders of the parent in case of consolidation)	64.00	57.29	51.57	121.27	99.62	239.38	65.46	57.78	47.58	123.24	95.60	221.40
6	Paid up equity share capital	15.81	15.81	14.91	15.81	14.91	15.81	15.81	15.81	14.91	15.81	14.91	15.81
7	Other equity						1,791.27						1,822.19
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	40.69	36.44	34.45	77.12	66.55	157.28	42.43	38.04	34.40	80.46	68.60	162.13
	Basic	40.69	36.44	34.45	77.12	66.55	157.28	42.43	38.04	34.40	80.46	68.60	162.13
	Diluted	40.69	36.44	34.45	77.12	66.55	157.28	42.43	38.04	34.40	80.46	68.60	162.13

NOTES:

- These financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 11, 2024. These results are as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter and half Year ended September 30, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results and notes there to are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.powermechprojects.com).
- The Board of directors of the company at its meeting held on 22nd August, 2024 proposed Bonus issue of its equity shares at the ratio of 1:1 each (One fully paid bonus share for every one equity share held) and the said proposal was approved by the members at their meeting held on 27th September 2024. The record date for the issue of bonus shares was fixed as 8th October, 2024 and shares were allotted on 9th October, 2024.
- Consequent to the search operations conducted by the Income Tax Department under Section 132 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 in the month of July, 2022, the company received notices under section 148 of the Act for filing return of Income for the AY 2016-17 to AY 2022-23. In response to the said notices, the company filed return of income by disclosing the income as agreed. Assessments u/s 148 were completed for all the years except for AY 2021-22. Pursuant to the completion of assessments, the company has made a provision of Rs. 6.14 Crs (including interest) for the quarter ending June 30, 2024 and management has decided not to prefer any appeals against the said orders. The provision as made for the quarter ending June 30, 2024, is in addition to the provision already made aggregating to Rs.51.38 crores (including interest) for the financial year ended 31.3.2024 which was made based on the assessments completed and based on the income admitted for the AY 2021-22. The management is of opinion that no further provision is required to be made for the quarter ended 30.9.2024.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.

For and on behalf of
POWER MECH PROJECTS LIMITED
 Sd/-
S. Kishore Babu
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00971313

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 11-11-2024

bajaj CONSUMER CARE

Bajaj Consumer Care Limited

CIN: L01110RJ2006PLC047173

Regd. Office : Old Station Road, Sevashram Chouraha, Udaipur 313 001, Rajasthan

Phone: +91 294-2561631-32 Website: www.bajajconsumercare.com

Email: complianceofficer@bajajconsumer.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	23,398.15	24,593.52	23,484.95	47,991.67	50,501.66	98,412.06
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	3,884.18	4,513.83	4,538.48	8,398.02	10,119.44	18,904.43
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	3,184.65	3,712.12	3,727.93	6,896.78	8,350.01	15,543.35
Total Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	3,180.04	3,677.76	3,690.53	6,857.81	8,304.42	15,488.50
Equity Share Capital	1,370.53	1,427.94	1,426.26	1,370.53	1,426.26	1,427.94
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2024)						
Basic :	2.27	2.60	2.61	4.91	5.85	10.89
Diluted:	2.27	2.60	2.61	4.91	5.85	10.89

*There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.

The key numbers of standalone unaudited results of the company are as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(a) Total income from operations	22,877.62	24,117.84	23,186.62	46,995.46	49,604.69	96,770.95
(b) Profit before tax	4,017.47	4,602.27	4,653.57	8,619.74	10,156.10	19,237.87
(c) Profit After Tax	3,315.54	3,798.16	3,840.50	7,113.70	8,381.63	15,876.63

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
- The Board of Directors, at its meeting held on May 8th, 2024 and Members of the Company by way of postal ballot notice passed on June 20th, 2024 approved a proposal of Buyback upto 57,41,000 fully paid-up equity shares of face value of INR 1 each (the "Equity shares"), representing 4.02% of pre buy back paid-up capital of the Company, from all eligible shareholders (Equity shareholders on the Record date, being July 2nd, 2024) on a proportionate basis, through "Tender Offer" process, at a price of INR 290 per equity share, payable in cash, pursuant to the provisions of Securities Exchange Board of India (Buy-back of Securities) Regulations, 2018 and the Companies Act, 2013, as amended. Tender period for buyback opened on July 5th, 2024 and closed on July 11th, 2024. The Company bought back 57,41,000 Equity shares from all eligible shareholders and extinguished the same on July 19th, 2024 resulting in cash outflow of INR 16,649 lacs excluding buy-back tax and the transaction costs. In accordance with relevant statutory provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Company has transferred to capital redemption reserve an amount of INR 57.41 lakhs equal to nominal value of shares bought back as an appropriation from retained earnings.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange where shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e. www.bajajconsumercare.com.

For Bajaj Consumer Care Limited

Sd/-
Jaideep Nandi
 Managing Director
 DIN : 06938480

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 11.11.2024

bajaj GROUP
 THE THROUNDER



CAMLIN FINE SCIENCES LIMITED

CIN: L74100MH1993PLC075361

Registered Office: Floor 2 to 5, Building "in G. S. Point", Plot No. VIII, Private Layout Scheme, Opp. University Campus, C. S. T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098, Maharashtra, India.
 Tel: 91-22-67001000; Fax: 91-22-28324404; Email: secretarial@camlinfs.com; Website: www.camlinfs.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakh)

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	22,691.18	18,191.22	20,621.41	40,882.40	36,732.57	77,326.21	42,297.15	39,585.33	40,587.94	81,882.48	82,548.20	1,61,306.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(1,426.91)	(1,759.69)	(52.34)	(3,186.60)	673.88	(5,770.40)	822.69	(2,348.06)	(1,208.50)	(1,525.37)	399.22	(4,943.95)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(11,053.57)	(1,759.69)	(52.34)	(12,813.26)	673.88	(5,963.24)	(14,230.71)	(2,348.06)	(1,208.50)	(16,578.77)	399.22	(9,924.35)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,262.16)	(1,368.01)	(145.56)	(8,630.17)	432.48	(5,138.92)	(11,610.78)	(3,465.02)	(2,082.94)	(15,075.80)	(881.27)	(10,487.51)
5	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax and non-controlling interests (after exceptional items)							(10,023.16)	(3,395.41)	(1,938.30)	(13,418.57)	(382.84)	(9,275.34)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(7,333.69)	(1,312.71)	(249.74)	(8,646.40)	459.27	(5,143.38)	(11,608.23)	(4,059.89)	(2,330.54)	(15,668.12)	(631.43)	(8,691.10)
7	Equity Share Capital	1,674.95	1,674.95	1,674.55	1,674.95	1,674.55	1,674.65	1,674.95	1,674.95	1,674.55	1,674.95	1,674.55	1,674.65
8	Other Equity				61,297.34	75,493.68	69,896.75				67,301.82	92,628.44	84,800.43
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/-each) (not annualised)												
	- Basic ₹	(4.34)	(0.82)	(0.09)	(5.15)	0.26	(3.09)	(5.98)	(2.03)	(1.17)	(8.01)	(0.23)	(5.58)
	- Diluted ₹	(4.29)	(0.81)	(0.09)	(5.10)	0.26	(3.05)	(5.93)	(2.01)	(1.16)	(7.94)	(0.23)	(5.50)

The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website at www.camlinfs.com and the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

FOR CAMLIN FINE SCIENCES LIMITED

Ashish S. Dandekar

